trois (03) mois, soit quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours calendaires à compter de la date de notification de 
l’ordre de service de démarrage des travaux. 

4. ALLOTISSEMENT 

Les travaux objet du présent avis d’appel d’offres constituent un lot unique. 

5. COUT PREVISIONNEL 

Le budget prévisionnel des travaux s’élève à soixante-huit millions cinq cent mille (68 500 000) 
Francs CFA. 

REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN 

Paix – Travail – Patrie 

------------- 

REGION DU SUD 

------------- 

DEPARTEMENT DE LA MVILA 

------------- 

COMMUNE D’EFOULAN 

------------- 

SECRETARIAT GENERAL 

------------- 

BP :204 EFOULAN

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de 
soumission établie par une banque de premier ordre agréée par le Ministre chargé des finances et 
dont la liste figure dans la pièce n°14 du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres. Ladite caution d’un montant de 
un million trois cent soixante-dix mille (1 370 000) francs CFA, est valable trente (30) jours au-

delà de la date limite de validité des offres qui est de quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours. 

9. CONSULTATION DU DOSSIER D’APPEL D’OFFRES 

Le présent Dossier d’Appel d’Offres peut être consulté aux heures ouvrables au Secrétariat

[...]

This period includes the relative 
duration of bad weather and other climatic hazards.  

4. ALLOTMENT 

The works that are the subject of this invitation for tenders constitute a single lot. 

5. ESTIMATED COST 

The estimated cost of the works is sixty-eight million five hundred thousand (68 500 000) 
Francs CFA.  

6. PARTICIPATION AND ORIGIN 

Participation in this invitation to tender is open, in equal conditions, to companies under Cameroonian 
law with proven expertise in the field and who can justify a financial and technical capacity to complete

[...]

ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE 

The file may be obtained during working hours at the above-mentioned service, as soon as this 
notice is published, upon submission of a treasury receipt attesting the payment issued by the public 
treasury of a non-refundable amount of seventy-five thousand (75,000) CFA Francs. This receipt 
must identify the payer as representative of the company or group of companies wishing to 
participate in this invitation to tender.  

11. SUBMISSION OF TENDERS 

Each offer drafted in English or French in seven (07) copies including one (01) original and six (06)